
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-310BPU Name: Ninth Amendment to Agreement 08-8830 Between
Santa Rosa and N. Harris Corp.

Status:Type: BPU- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/5/2023 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2023

Title: MOTION - NINTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 08-8830 BETWEEN CITY OF SANTA ROSA AND
N. HARRIS CORPORATION

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by Santa Rosa Water Staff and the Board of Public Utilities
Contract Review Subcommittee that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, approve the Ninth
Amendment to Agreement 08-8830 between the City of Santa Rosa and N. Harris Corporation and
authorize additional compensation of $276,592.

Sponsors: Water, Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - 08-8830 Amendment 9 signed by vendor, 3. Attachment 2 - Exhibit
B-8 - Statement of Work for Delinquent Transfer Amounts, 4. Attachment 3 - Exhibit B-9 - Statement of
Work for Drought Stage Billing Factor, 5. Attachment 4 - Exhibit B-10 - Statement of Work for CIS
Licenses, 6. Attachment 5 - 08-8830 Original Agreement, 7. Attachment 6 - 08-8830 Amendment 1 - 8

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

